PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.	02/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE YONDER GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	15059 N. SCOTTSDALE RD., STE. 400
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15802088
Application Number:	15801972
Application Number:	15797381
Application Number:	15724108
Application Number:	15724052
Application Number:	15723554
Application Number:	15722483
Application Number:	15640819
Application Number:	15585594
Application Number:	15484999
Application Number:	15446730
Application Number:	15417993
Application Number:	15404726
Application Number:	15260976
Application Number:	15254989
Application Number:	15230282
Application Number:	15177223
Application Number:	15140169
Application Number:	15093449
Application Number:	15011953

PATENT REEL: 052385 FRAME: 0450

506012281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)333-5431

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-333-5440

Email: slaureanti@spencerfane.com
Correspondent Name: STEVEN J. LAUREANTI

Address Line 1: 2415 E. CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5029021-GROUP-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. LAUREANTI
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Laureanti/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Blue Yonder Group, Inc. - FILED Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Blue Yonder Group, Inc. - FILED Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052385 FRAME: 0451

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC." TO "BLUE YONDER GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20201141374

Authentication: 202401294 Date: 02-17-20

PATENT REEL: 052385 FRAME: 0452 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:56 PM 02/14/2020
FILED 03:56 PM 02/14/2020
SR 20201141374 - File Number 2487680

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

JDA Software Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Blue Yonder Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be executed this 14th day of February, 2020.

JDA SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ Martin Felli

Name: Martin Felli

Title: Vice President and Secretary

WEST\289441785.1

RECORDED: 04/13/2020

PATENT REEL: 052385 FRAME: 0453